CM No. ____/2023 In Execution Petition No. 626/2023 In Service Appeal No. 7131/2021

 \mathbf{S}^{2}

Bierstee Poklatakhwa Serstee Tribunal Diary No. <u>KOS6</u> Dated <u>3/10/23</u>

Muhammad Abdullah..... Appellant VERSUS

IGP & others.....Respondents

S.No	Description of Documents	Annex	Pages	
1.	Early Hearing form		A-B	
2.	Application for early hearing		1-2	
3.	Affidavit		3	

INDEX

Applicant / Appellant

Through

Syed Mudassir Pirzada Advocate, High Court At District Courts Kohat



CM No. ____/2023 In Execution Petition No. 626/2023 In Service Appeal No. 7131/2021

Muhammad Abdullah..... Appellant VERSUS

IGP & others.....Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

I, **Muhammad Abdullah**, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of the accompanying **Application** are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been kept concealed from this Hon'ble Court.

M. Abd Allan

DEPONENT



BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

Judicial Branch

Form "A"

To be filled by the counsel

Case No.	Ase No. Execution Petition No. 626/2023 In Service Appeal No. 7131/2021								
Case Title	Muhammad Abdullah Appellant VERSUS IGP & othersRespondents								
Date of Institution	03.10.2023								
Bench	SB			DB					
Case Status	Fresh			Pending					
Stage	Notice		Reply	+		Arg ents			
Urgency to be clearly stated	That the Service Appeal was pending since long and was decided in favour of the Appellant, moreover now the Execution Petition is also filed by the Appellant but the Respondents are not willing to implement the Orders of this Hon'ble Tribunal, due to which the appellant is suffering, hence the case is of urgent nature and may be fixed within Week.								
Nature of the relief sought	That the matter pertains to Service of the Appellant								
Next date of hearing	20.10.2023								
Alleged Target Date	Within Week								
Counsel for	Petitioner		Responde	nt		In P	erson		
		- !			. 1 1	Č		·	

Signature of Counsel/Party

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING FORM 'B' Inst# _-p/20 2 3 Early Hearing___ In case No. 526 022 Peoll 10.7131 J on behalf of Affellant. Intered Presented by_ in the relevant register. Put up alongwith main case_ PEGISTRAR Last date fixed Reason(S) for last adjournment, if any by the Branch Incharge. Date(s) fixed in the similar matter by the Branch Incharge Available dates Readers/Assistant Registrar branch Assistant Registrar

REGISTRAR



CM No. ____/2023 In Execution Petition No. 626/2023 In Service Appeal No. 7131/2021

APPLICATIONFOREARLYHEARING / ACCELERATION OFTHECAPTIONEDSERVICEAPPEAL.

Respectfully Sheweth:

- 1. That the above noted case is pending adjudication before this Hon'ble Tribunal, which is fixed for 20.10.2023.
- 2. That the Service Appeal was pending since long and was decided in favour of the Appellant, moreover now the Execution Petition is also filed by the Appellant but the Respondents are not willing to implement the Orders of this Hon'ble Tribunal, due to which the appellant is suffering, hence the case is of urgent nature and may be fixed within Week.



- 3. That the above noted Execution Petition need early fixation for the larger interest of justice.
- 4. That being sanguine about the success of Petition it is requested the case may be fixed for early date.
- 5. That there is no legal bar on acceptance of this application.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application, the above titled Execution Petition may kindly be fixed for an early date i.e within Week, with the larger interest of Justice.

Applicant / Appellant

Through

Syed Mudassir Pirzada Advocate, High Court At District Courts Kohat



CM No. ____/2023 In Execution Petition No. 626/2023 In Service Appeal No. 7131/2021

Muhammad Abdullah..... Appellant VERSUS

IGP & others......Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

I, **Muhammad Abdullah**, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of the accompanying **Application** are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been kept concealed from this Hon'ble Court.

M. Abd Allan

DEPONENT

